

01 -23 -2001

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)

RECORDATION FOR SHEET

101591190

To the Commissioner	for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	es thereof.
1. Name of Conveying P	Party(ies);	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):
	Steve Yiua Shi YIN	Name:	Shih-Suei Tsai
		Internal Address:	
□ Additional n	ames of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	No. 33, Sec. 2, Suei-Wen R
3. Nature of Conveyance			
⊠Assignme □ Security □ Other:	ent Merger Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date:	December 27, 2000	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attache	
4. (A) Patent Application 09/577,971	n Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(:	s):
application, the execution 5. Name and Address of Document Should be Manne:		Total Number of Ap	oplications and tents Involved: 1 \$40.00
application, the execution 5. Name and Address of Document Should be Manne: Address:	on date of the application is: Additional Num Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account No.	\$40.00 De charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200
5. Name and Address of Document Should be Ma	Additional Num Flarty to whom Correspondence Concerning this ailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be attach Duplicate of Authorized Principle of Authorized Count No.	\$40.00 De charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200
5. Name and Address of Document Should be Manne: Address:	Additional Num f Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this ailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be attach Duplicate of Authorized Principle of Authorized Count No.	\$40.00 De charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200
application, the execution 5. Name and Address of Document Should be Manne: Address: 6. Address: 9. Statement and Signa To the bes	Additional Num f Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this ailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be a Deposit Account Note that the content of	\$40.00 De charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
5. Name and Address of Document Should be Mane: Address: Address: 9. Statement and Signa To the bes	Additional Num Flarty to whom Correspondence Concerning this ailed: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be a Deposit Account Note that the content of	\$40.00 De charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
application, the execution 5. Name and Address of Document Should be Manne: Address: 9. Statement and Signa To the best a true copy	Do Not use twee st of my knowledge and belief, the foregay of the original document.	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be a Deposit Account Note that the content of	\$40.00 see charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 copy of this page if paying by deposit account rect and any attached copy is

S:\Btforms\Assignment Cover Sheet.wpd

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMH control number ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) Whereas, I, Steve Yiua Shi Yin of USA, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Paten for an improvement in Power-Factor Improvement Device , dated ; and whereas, I am now the sole Owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Shih-Suei Tsai of Taiwan R. O. C. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is No. 33, Sec. 2, Suei-Wen Rd., Taichung, Taiwan R. O. C. City of _______, and State of ______ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 27 day of December 2000 at Taiwan R.O.C. (Signature) State of ______) Country of ______) SS: Before me personally appeared said _ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of ______, 20 _____. (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 DO NOT SEND FEES RO COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011437 FRAME: 0912